Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
(262) 636-9121 - Public Works
(262) 636-9191 - Engineering

RACINE ON THE LAKE
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City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.

Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M.Eeg, P.E.

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

October 6, 2011

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer, on Thursday, October 6, 2011, 2:00 p.m.
(local time), received bids for Contract 47-11 (K1-050), Female Locker Room - Equipment
Maintenance Garage, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Absolute Construction Ent., Inc.
Redwood Construction
Construction Realty Company
Triad Construction, Inc.

Riley Construction Co., Inc.
Sharper Construction LLC

Base Bid

$56,000.00
$56,800.00
$58,478.00
$58,700.00
$59,893.00
$88,650.00

Alt. 1

$2,600.00
$1,500.00
$1,263.00
$1,450.00
$1,519.00
$2,975.00

This public works project was estimated at $60,000.00 and funding is available in 991.410.5010,

Female Locker Room.

Sincerely yours,
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Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
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cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tom Eeg

Jerry Scott
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FEMALE LOCKER ROOM - SOLID WASTE GARAGE
CONTRACT NO. 47-11 (K1-050)

Receive bids: Thursday, October 6, 2011, Room 303 City Hall, 2:00 P.M. Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, WI

BASE BID

Furnish all labor and materials necessary for the work indicated in the Plans and Specifications
for Female Locker Room-Solid Waste Garage, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 1

Furnish and install an additional sink and associated items including soap dispenser, plumbing
devices and mirror at this facility in accordance with the Plans and Specifications, for the lump
sum of:

MANDATORY
CONTRACTOR BASE BID ALTERNATE #1
Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. $ 56,000.00 $2,600.00
Racine, WI
5% Bid Bond
Redwood Construction $ 56,800.00 $1,500.00
Union Grove, WI
5% Bid Bond
Construction Realty Company $ 58,478.00 $1,263.00
Highwood, IL
$3,000 cashier's check
Triad Construction, Inc. $ 58,700.00 $1,450.00
West Allis, WI
5% Bid Bond
Riley Construction Co., Inc. $ 59,893.00 $1,519.00
Kenosha, WI
5% Bid Bond
Sharper Construction LLC $ 88,650.00 $2,975.00

Racine, WI
5% Bid Bond



