## **Department of Public Works**

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (262) 636-9121 - Public Works (262) 636-9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M.Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

October 6, 2011

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairwoman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer, on Thursday, October 6, 2011, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 47-11 (K1-050), Female Locker Room – Equipment Maintenance Garage, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor	Base Bid	<u>Alt. 1</u>
Absolute Construction Ent., Inc.	\$56,000.00	\$2,600.00
Redwood Construction	\$56,800.00	\$1,500.00
Construction Realty Company	\$58,478.00	\$1,263.00
Triad Construction, Inc.	\$58,700.00	\$1,450.00
Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$59,893.00	\$1,519.00
Sharper Construction LLC	\$88,650.00	\$2,975.00

This public works project was estimated at \$60,000.00 and funding is available in 991.410.5010, Female Locker Room.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel

Tom Eeg

Jerry Scott

## FEMALE LOCKER ROOM - SOLID WASTE GARAGE CONTRACT NO. 47-11 (K1-050)

Receive bids: Thursday, October 6, 2011, Room 303 City Hall, 2:00 P.M. Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works Racine, WI

## **BASE BID**

Furnish all labor and materials necessary for the work indicated in the Plans and Specifications for Female Locker Room-Solid Waste Garage, for the lump sum of:

## **MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 1**

Furnish and install an additional sink and associated items including soap dispenser, plumbing devices and mirror at this facility in accordance with the Plans and Specifications, for the lump sum of:

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	MANDATORY ALTERNATE #1
Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,600.00
Redwood Construction Union Grove, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 1,500.00
Construction Realty Company Highwood, IL \$3,000 cashier's check	\$ 58,478.00	<b>\$ 1,263.00</b>
Triad Construction, Inc. West Allis, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$ 58,700.00	\$ 1,450.00
Riley Construction Co., Inc. Kenosha, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$ 59,893.00	\$ 1,519.00
Sharper Construction LLC Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$ 88,650.00	\$ 2,975.00